Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0811562 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

5/31/2019 1:59:50 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: FRIENDS OF THE LARUE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY, INC.

Company ID: 0811562 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 2/2/2012 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 5/31/2019 1:59:50 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

101 MATHERS ROAD HODGENVILLE, KY 42748

Registered Agent Name/Address

LYNN CLAYCOMB 215 LINCOLN DRIVE HODGENVILLE, KY 42748

Current Officers

President JUDY GREENWELL 207 College Heights, Hodgenville, KY 42748
Secretary CATHY HORNBACK 245 Plouvier Road, Hodgenville, KY 42748
Treasurer JUDY BRIDGES 401 Gault Road, Hodgenville, KY 42748
Vice President LYNN CLAYCOMB 101 Mathers Road, Hodgenville, KY 42748

Directors

Director LYNN CLAYCOMB 101 Mathers Rd., Hodgenville, KY 42748

Director JUDY GREENWELL 207 College Heights, Hodgenville, KY 42748

Director CATHY HORNBACK 245 Plouvier Road, Hodgenville, KY 42748

County: Larue
Business size: Small
Business type: Other

Signatures

Signature Judy Greenwell

Title President, LaRue County Friends of the Library